

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 452

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS

April 20

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, before the period insert “; and declaring an emergency”.
- 2 On page 2, line 8, delete “23” and insert “11”.
- 3 In line 17, after “is” delete the rest of the line and line 18 and insert “not entitled to compen-
4 sation for services as a member, but is entitled to expenses as provided in ORS 292.495 (2). Claims
5 for”.
- 6 In line 19, delete “compensation and”.
- 7 In line 23, delete “Five” and insert “Two”.
- 8 In line 24, delete “Six” and insert “Three”.
- 9 In line 25, delete “Six” and insert “Three”.
- 10 In line 26, delete “Six” and insert “Three”.
- 11 In line 44, before the period insert “for planning, installation, use and maintenance of health
12 information technology”.
- 13 On page 3, line 15, after “recipients” insert “and assess its potential to serve”.
- 14 After line 23, insert:
15 “(11) Determine whether to establish a health information technology loan program and if so,
16 to implement the program.”.
- 17 In line 24, after “(1)” insert “The Governor shall appoint one of the members of” and delete
18 “shall select one”.
- 19 In line 25, delete “of its members”.
- 20 In line 27, delete “council” and insert “Governor”.
- 21 In line 30, delete “once a month” and insert “quarterly”.
- 22 After line 35, insert:
23 “**SECTION 8. This 2009 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
24 peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2009 Act takes effect
25 on its passage.**”.
- 26
-